RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT Barrow County Public Schools Facilities Department

	("Volunteer") states that he/she is a
(Please type or print name)	· ,
volunteer who desires to make im	provements to certain Barrow County
School Board facilities, more parti	icularly described as the building(s)
and/or grounds of(Please type or	print name of school)
pursuant to Descriptive Code "EB	(1)/FE (1)" of Policies of Barrow County
School Board. As such the volun	teer specifically releases, discharges
and holds harmless the Barrow C	ounty School Board, a body corporate,
and any and all of its members ar	nd employees of and from any and all
liability, responsibility, or damages	s whatsoever for any death, personal
injury or property damage resulting	g from or arising out of the making,
existence, placement, constructio	n, maintenance (or failure to maintain)
improvements to the above descr	ibed Barrow County School Board
facilities; and/or resulting from or	arising out of the volunteer's presence
upon or occupancy of Barrow County School Board property.	
	Volunteer
	(Please type or print name)
WITNESS:	
Principal	
School	